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JACKSON COUNTY TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

April 30, 2019

April Room Occupancy Tax collections totaled $62,692.11 with $1,806.23 collected for penalties. The YTD collection total is $894,336.14 - 80.40%
of budget. The Airbnb total was $14,780.34.

115 accounts reported for March rentals (increase of 8 accounts from last year). The collections were up 46.20% from the same period in 2018.
The total increase for the fiscal year is 9.93%.

The cash balance at April 30, 2019 is $113,278.82 and investments

total $400,000.00.

Fiscal YTD Collections

250,000.00
200,000.00
The expenses for April were $105,282.64. The YTD expenses totaled
$1,028,139.10 with encumbrances of $2,083.20 for a combined total of 150,000.00
$1,030,222.30 - 85.76% of budget.
100,000.00
50,000.00
TDA Expenses as of April 30, 2019
B Advertising & Promotion July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr MayJune
B Visitor Center Operation
u Public Relations
M Printing
® Professional Services 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
= (Siaolr;tra;;ec:::ervices July 96,221.58 105,354.28 119,861.04 119,152.80 135,881.68
:,‘ Postrayge s Aug 147,461.65 163,948.85 180,394.59 181,280.78 191,736.34
Local Grants Sept 125,903.55  122,331.68 135,649.23 148,701.72 152,650.37
= Other Oct 74,811.18 80,775.31 94,100.41 90,329.60 106,838.84
Nov 103,282.77 117,640.33 115,576.40 144,240.73 127,342.88
Advertising & Promotion S 55,424.01 Dec 60,051.55 66,956.10 89,928.52 84,754.30 106,016.63
Visitor Center Operation s 13,328.67 Jan 38,604.76 39,690.82 56,081.35 56,029.08 60,207.39
Public Relations $ 6,066.66 Feb 24,590.98 26,696.45 29,357.66 37,210.91 43,528.62
Printing $ 1,593.10 Mar 23,634.98 29,114.84 33,603.67 35,029.92 45,185.00
Professional Services $ 1,354.17 Apr 28,549.12 37,797.19 40,794.81 44,116.59 64,498.34
Contracted Services s 9,325.83 May 39,890.53 46,472.01 61,363.25 53,695.68
Salary Expense $ 6,942.16 June 68,723.19 85,145.38 76,932.28 83,711.73 -
Postage $ 5,453.05 $ 831,725.84 $921,923.24 $1,033,643.21 $ 1,078,253.84 $ 1,033,886.09
Local Grants S 300.00
Other S 5,494.99
$ 105,282.64 m
ot
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Room Occupancy Tax Collections
4/30/19 for March Rentals

= Bed & Breakfast

= Campgrounds & RV

= Cabins/Cottages/Eff/Chalet

= Motels & Hotels = Resorts “ Vacation Rentals
Bed & Breakfast $ 844.75
Campgrounds & RV $ 89.90
Cabins/Cottages/Eff/Chalet $ 7,563.11
Motels & Hotels $ 34,416.44
Resorts $ 1,089.30
Vacation Rentals $  20,494.84
$  64,49834

Room Occupancy Tax Collections by Type

$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00 - e
47
Bed & Breakfast Camp & Rv Cabins, Cott,Eff Motels/Hotels Resorts Vac Rentals
== July == Aug =l Sept =@=ct === Nov =@=Dec =@=Jan =@=Fecb =@=March === April
Bed & Breakfast Camp & Rv Cabins, Cott,Eff Motels/Hotels Resorts Vac Rentals Totals
July $ 2,688.98 §$ £95.18 S 24,406.66 $ 43,549.81 $ 28,377.05 $ 36,164.00 $ 135,881.68
Aug 3 3,596.29 $ 779.18 § 34,109.64 $ 48,228.00 $ 39,963.75 S 65,059.47 $  191,736.34
Sept $ 2,979.89 3% 641.79 § 22,524.53 § 44,584.33 S 34,785.11 $ 47,134.72 $  152,650.37
Oct § 3,651.18 $ 579.06 $ 15,533.79 $ 34,459.65 S 20,903.23 S 31,711.93 $  105,338.84
Noev $ 6,625.54 $ 788,68 $ 18,915.26 $ 50,765.41 $ 16,256.04 $ 33,991.95 $§  127,342.88
Dec $ 2,852.37 § 17034 $ 15,797.96 5 38,777.98 S 20,274.85 $ 28,143.13 $§  106,016.63
Jan § 1,134.43 $ 39.78 $ 14,264.97 $ 23,391.08 § 2,627.00 S 18,750.13 § 60,207.39
Feb § 29011 $ 4396 $ 5,881.39 $ 20,449.41 § 1,137.59 $ 15,726.16 $ 43,528.62
March $ 519.37 S 4577 5 4,058.98 5 25,929.35 S 648.70 5 13,982.83 $ 45,185.00
April S 84475 § 89.90 S 7,563.11 $ 34,416.44 S 1,083.30 $ 20,494.84 % 64,498.34
May $ -
June § - $ - s - § -3 : $ - 5 =
$ 25,182.91 § 3,873.65 $ 163,056.29 $  364,551.46 $  166,062.62 S  311,159.16 $ 1,033,886.09
% By Type 2.44% 0.37% 15.77% 35.26% 16.06% 30.10% 100.00%



h JACKSON COUNTY TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
TOTAL ROOM OCCUPANCY TAX COLLECTIONS BY MONTH

Month | Tax Collected | # Units Reporting % of Inc/Dec
July-2017/ $ 118,801.30 | 163 10%
July-2018 $ 135,881.68 | 181 14.38%

$ 17,080.38 | 18
August-2017 $ 181,280.78 | 175 _ 9%
August-2018| $ 191,736.34 183 ‘ 5.77%
B 10,455.56 8
September-ZOl?i S 148,701.72 161 1 3%
September-2018| $ 152,650.37 177 2.66%
$ 3,948.65 16 ,
October-2017 | $ 90,329.60 | 160 4%
October-2018 ' $ 106,838.84 | 169 18.28%
S 16,509.24 | 9 !
November-2017| $ 144,240.73 | 159 1%
November-2018| $ 127,342.88 173 -11.72%
| $ (16,897.85) 14
December-2017 $ 84,754.30 148 | ~10%
December-2018 $ 106,016.63 | 165 25.09%
$ 21,262.33 17
January-2018| $ 56,029.07 & 119 | 18%
January-2019| $ 60,207.39 | 149 | 7.46%
IE 4,178.32 | 30 I
February-2018| 5 37,210.91 | 95 15%
February-2019 $ 43,528.62 102 16.98%
S 6,317.71 7 \
March-2018] $ 35,029.92 | 90 _\ 4%
March-2019| $ 45,185.00 | 106 28.99%
$ 10,155.08 | 16
April-2018| $ 44,116.59 107 i 95%
April-2019| $ 64,498.34 115 | 46.20%
[ 5 20,381.75 8 ‘

~ May-2018 $ 53,695.68 | 120 | 35% |

May-2019 $ - 0 -100.00%
| $ (53,695.68) -120

June-2018| $ 83,711.73 | 148 15%

June-2019| $ = 0 -100.00%
= (83,711.73)| -148

FYTD 2018 $ 1,077,902.33 | .

FYTD 2019 $ 1,033,886.09 | .
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COUNTY OF JACKSON
Trial Balance - Balance Sheet Accounts
Report dates 04/01/2019 - thru - 04/30/2019
Beginning Ending
Balance Balance
Account Number Account Description Dr (Cr) Debits Credits Dr (Cr)
24-1110-000-00 CASH ON HAND 53,689.70 165,883.12 106,294.00 113,278.82
24-1130-000-00 JACKSON TTA CASH IN TIME DEPOSIT 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 400,000.00
24-1231-000-00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24-1232-892-00 ACCTS RECEIVABLE SALES TAX 598.00 40.76 0.00 638.76
24-1232-893-00 ACCTS RECEIVABLE SALES TAX 265.23 18.12 0.00 283.35
24-1310-000-11 DUE FROM GENERAL FUND 1,088.66 0.00 1,088.66 0.00
Total Asset 455,641.59 165,942.00 107,382.66 514,200.93
24-2100-000-00 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 95,548.52 95,548.52 0.00
24-2200-000-00 ACCRUED SALARIES PAYABLE (3,159.56) 0.00 0.00 (3,159.56)
24-2300-000-11 DUE TO GENERAL 0.00 115.82 98,682,17 (98,566.35)
24-2300-000-15 DUE TO PAYROLL 0.00 6,942.16 6,942,16 0.00
24-2900-000-00 FUND BALANCE (469,373.57) 0.00 0.00 (469,373.57)
24-2900-000-01 RES BY STATE STATUTE (66,435.27) 0.00 0.00 (66,435.27)
24-2912-000-00 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 2,615,009 95,016.63 95,548,522 2,083.20
24-2912-000-01 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES-PRIOR YEAR (2,615.09) 95,548.52 95,016.63 (2,083.20)
24-3000-000-00 REVENUE CONTROL (839,529.65) 766.07 66,041.70 (904,805.28)
24-4000-000-00 EXPENDITURE CONTROL 922,856.46 105,527.93 245.29 1,028,139.10
Total Liability (455,641.59) 399,465.65 458,024.99 (514,200.93)
Total TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTH 0.00 565,407.65 565,407.65 0.00
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COUNTY OF JACKSON
Income Statement
Report dates 07/01/2018 - thru - 04/30/2019
Adjusted Current Actual
Budget Actual YTD Encumbrances Balance
Account 07/01/2018 04/01/2019 to 07/01/2018 to 07/01/2018 07/01/2018 %
Number Description 04/30/2019 04/30/2019 04/30/2019 04/30/2019 04/30/2019 Used

24-3230-130-00 JACKSON COUNTY TDA 1,112,400.00 -62,692.11 -894,336.14 0.00 218,063.86 80.40
24-3230-130-04 JACKSON TDA - FUND BALAN 73,882.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73,882.00 0.00

TAX REVENUE 1,186,282.00 -62,692.11 -894,336,14 0.00 291,945.86 75.39
24-3270-170-01 JACKSON TDA - PENALTY 2,500.00 -1,806.23 -4,284.78 0.00 -1,784.78 171.39
24-3270-180-01 JACKSON TDA - INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24-3270-190-00 MARKETING AND ADVERTISIN 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00

PENALTY & INTEREST 12,500.00 -1,806.23 -4,284.78 0.00 8,215.22 34.28
24-3831-491-00 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 2,500.00 -777.29 -6,184.36 0.00 -3,684.36 247.37

REVENUES 2,500.00 =777.29 -6,184,36 0.00 -3,684.36 247.37
DEPARTMENT TOTAL Revenue 1,201,282.00 -65,275.63 -904,805.28 0.00 296,476,772 75,32
24-4926-121-00 SALARIES & WAGES 63,059.00 5,322.94 52,427.83 0.00 10,631.17 83.14
24-4926-170-00 BOARD MEMBER EXPENSE 2,400.00 37.64 1,352.32 0.00 1,047.68 56.35
24-4926-181-00 SOCIAL SECURITY CONTRIBU 3,910.00 322.36 3,170.34 0.00 739.66 81.08
24-4926-182-00 RETIREMENT EXPENSE 4,780.00 379.20 3,989.43 0.00 790.57 B3.46
24-4926-183-00 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANC 10,644.00 818.76 8,596.98 0.00 2,047.02 80.77
24-4926-185-00 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 231.00 23.50 207.05 0.00 23.95 B89.63
24-4926-186-00 WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION 1,128.00 0.00 1,047.00 0.00 81.00 92.82
24-4926-187-00 MEDICARE TAX 914.00 75.40 741,55 0.00 172.45 81.13
24-4926-190-00 PROFESSIONAL SER-COUNTY 16,250.00 1,354.17 13,541.70 0.00 2,708.30 83.33
24-4926-191-00 PROFESSIONAL SER-AUDIT 6,150.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 2,650.00 56.91
24-4926-192-00 LEGAL SERVICES 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
24-4926-260-00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 3,100.00 6.99 3,351.08 0.00 -251.08 108.10
24-4926-260-01 PROMO ITEMS 4,873.00 0.00 4,105.45 767.55 0.00 0.00
24-4926-299-00 MISCELLANEQUS 6,680.00 11.00 4,962.19 0.00 1,717.81 74.28
24-4926-311-00 TRAVEL 16,585.00 1,941.25 20,823.37 1,315.65 -5,554.02 133.49
24-4926-321-00 TELEPHONE 4,430.00 251.50 4,174,59 0.00 255.41 94.23
24-4926-321-02 TELEPHONE-DIRECTOR 1,110.00 0.00 676.20 0.00 433.80 60,92
24-4926-325-00 POSTAGE 23,558.00 5,453.05 23,500.88 0.00 57.12 99.76
24-4926-331-00 UTILITIES 2,000.00 154,97 1,777.10 0.00 222.90 88.86
24-4926-341-00 PRINTING 65,791.00 1,593.10 64,105.43 0.00 1,685.57 97.44
24-4926-351-00 REPAIRS & MAINT-BUILDING 2,000.00 0.00 -15.04 0.00 2,015.04 -0.75
24-4926-370-00 AD FIRM MEDIA 350,548.00 40,641.10 306,095.79 0.00 44,452.21 87.32
24-4926-370-01 WEBSITE SERVICE 25,752.00 2,021.00 20,210.00 0.00 5,542.00 78.48
24-4926-370-02 CREATIVE & PRODUCTION SE 30,400.00 1,112.76 33,962.76 0.00 -3,562.76 111.72
24-4926-370-03 DIGITAL CAMPAIGN REPORTI 10,500.00 875.00 8,750.00 0.00 1,750.00 83.33
24-4926-370-04 E-MAIL CAMPAIGNS 12,900.00 950.00 10,441.25 0.00 2,458.75 80.94
24-4926-370-05 SEM MANAGEMENT 18,000.00 1,500.00 15,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 83.33
24-4926-370-07 SOCIAL MEDIA 48,300.00 3,025.00 44,250.00 0.00 4,050.00 91.61
24-4926-393-00 VISITOR CENTER OPERATION 173,590.00 13,328.67 139,951.22 0.00 33,638.78 80.62
24-4926-393-01 PUBLIC RELATIONS 87,160.00 6,066.66 72,611.46 0.00 14,548.54 83.31
24-4926-393-02 CONTRACTED SERVICES 22,000.00 1,833.33 18,333.30 0.00 3,666.70 83.33
24-4926-393-03 CONTRACTED SERVICES-RECO 1,400.00 212,50 537.50 0.00 862.50 38.39
24-4926-393-05 CONTRACTED-WEBSITE 8,200.00 1,727.50 8,497.50 0.00 -297.50 103.63
24-4926-393-06 CONTRACTED-AD FIRM RETAI 58,500.00 4,875.00 48,750.00 0.00 9,750.00 83.33
24-4926~-393-07 CONTRACTED SERVICES-STR 4,635.00 0.00 4,140.00 0.00 495.00 89.32
24-4926-393-08 CONTRACTED-AD FIRM MISC 5,500.00 424,15 3,109.86 0.00 2,390.14 56.54
24-4926-393-10 CONTRACTED SERVICES-PLAN 58,240.00 7,280.00 50,960.00 0.00 7,280.00 87.50
24-4926-393-11 SOFTWARE,INTERNET,MISC S 3,756.00 192.14 2,448.85 0.00 1,307.15 65.20
24-4926-399-00 CONTRACTED SERVICES 1,962.00 0.00 161.17 0.00 1,800.83 8.21
24-4926-412-00 BUILDING RENT 6,000.00 500.00 5,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 83.33
24-4926-454-00 INSURANCE 2,206.00 572.00 2,447.00 0.00 -241.00 110.92
24-4926-491-00 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 2,240.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 740.00 66.96
24-4926-550-00 CAPITAL OUTLAY 3,200.00 0.00 3,595.99 0.00 -395.99 112,37
24-4926-699-00 GRANTS 14,000.00 300.00 7,700.00 0.00 6,300.00 55.00
24-4926-699-01 SPECIAL PROJECTS 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00
24-4926-699-02 MISCELLANEOUS DONATIONS 3,200.00 100.00 2,550.00 0.00 650.00 79.69
24-4926-990-00 CONTINGENCY 5,000.00 0.00 1,100.00 0.00 3,900.00 22.00

TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 1,201,282.00 105,282.64 1,028,139.10 2,083.20 171,059.70 85.76
DEPARTMENT TOTAL Expense -1,201,282.00 105,282.64 1,028,139.10 2,083.20 -171,059.70 85.76
Fund 24 TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTH 0.00 40,007.01 123,333.82 2,083.20 125,417.02 80.54




BC1753
TRANS
DATE

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-121-00

04/01/19

04/05/19 PRE

kkkkkhkkk
04/18/19 PRE
*kkkkkkk

04/30/19

04/30/19

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-170-00

04/01/19

04/06/19 APE

%%k %k ok ok ok

04/10/19 APJ 032719
04/10/19 APJ 032719

*kkkkkkk

04/30/19

04/30/19

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-181-00

04/01/19

04/05/19 PRE

% % % d % %k

04/19/19 PRE

kkkkkkkk

04/30/19

04/30/19

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-182-00

04/01/19

04/05/19 PRE
khkhkkkhkkk
04/19/19 PRE
kkhkkkkk

04/30/19

04/30/19

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-183-00

04/01/19

04/05/19 PRE
Akkkkkkk

04/19/19

*hkEk KK kKK

PRE

04/30/19

04/30/19

TYPE

BEGINNING 04/01/19

TRANSACTION PURCHASE

iD DESCRIPTION

DESC: SALARIES & WAGES

*%%*+ BEGINNING BALANCE *

21388170 PR

21498131 PR

*%**x% MONTHLY TOTALS **%%

*kkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS **+*

*%%k* BEGINNING BALANCE *

032719 BUSINESS CARD

BUSINESS CARD
BUSINESS CARD

*kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS ***%

*kkkk%* ACCOUNT TOTALS #**#

*%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

21388175 PR

21498136 PR

*%%%k MONTHLY TOTALS #*#%%#%

**kkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

*%%%+ BEGINNING BALANCE *

21385388 PR

21495387 PR

***x% MONTHLY TOTALS #****

*dkkk% ACCOUNT TOTALS *#%

*%%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

21385394 PR

21495393 PR

*%%%% MONTHLY TOTALS %%

*k*kkk% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

DESC: BOARD MEMBER EXPENSE

DESC: SOCIAL SECURITY CONTRIBUTION

DESC: RETIREMENT EXPENSE

DESC: HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE

PAGE 1

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER
ENDING 04/30/19

TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
ASN:
0.00 47,104.89 0.00 47104.89
2655.47
2,655.47 0.00 49760.36
2667.47
2,667.47 0.00 52427.83
5,322.94 0.00 52427.83
B S R 222 222 t 2 2 s i)
0.00 52,427.83 0.00 52427.83
R e e e e T P T P T T T T T T
ASN:
0.00 1,371.29 56.61 1314.68
39.13
39.13 0.00 1353.81
<1.03>
<0.46>
0.00 1.49 1352.32
39.13 1.49 1352.32
Fhkkkhkkkkkdhkkkkhkhhdhhkhhh ko kdk bk hkkh ok ke ke ke ke ok kkkkkhk &
0.00 1,410.42 58.10 1352.32
L T2t i ]
ASN:
0.00 2,847.98 0.00 2847.98
160.81
160.81 0.00 3008.79
161,55
161.55 0.00 3170.34
322.36 0.00 3170.34
R P e T e T RS T
0.00 3,170.34 0.00 3170.34
hkhdok kR kk ok ko kkkkhkkkhkhkhhhhhhkhhkhkhkhkkkkk kR Rk Eh kK &
ASN:
0.00 3,610.23 0.00 3610.23
189.60
189.60 0.00 3799.83
189.60
189.60 0.00 3989.43
379.20 0.00 3989.43
Ak kkkkk kA kkk ke k kR A kR Ahhhhkdhdh ke dkk ke ke hk ko dek k&
0.00 3,989.43 0.00 39889.43
Akkkkkkhkkk kR A hk ko kkhhhdkhhkd ok dkkkkkk ok kk ko ke kkk ok kkkk
ASN:
0.00 7,778.22 0.00 7778.22
409.38
409.38 0.00 8187.60
409.38
409.38 0.00 8596.98
818.76 0.00 8596.98

dhkkkkkhkkkdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhdhk kb rkdrdhd b bt ddddddrds

0.00 8,596.98 0.00 8596.98
Kkkhhkkkkkhhhhh bk khhhhh bk kkkk ko ko kkkhkkkhhkkhkh kA khFh k%



BC1753
TRANS

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-183-00

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-185-00

04/01/19

04/05/19 PRE
ek ok ok ok ok

04/19/19 PRE
Hkokkkkdk

04/30/19

04/30/19

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-186-00

04/01/19

kkkkkkkk

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-187-00

04/01/19

04/05/19 PRE
KA AR RRF

04/19/19 PRE
khkkhkkkkk

04/30/19

04/30/19

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-190-00

04/01/19
04/30/19 JOE

*kkkkhkk

04/30/19

04/30/19

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-191-00

04/01/19

khkkkkhdk

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-192-00

04/01/19

TRANSACTION PURCHASE
ID DESCRIPTION

DESC: UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE ASN:

*%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

21388184 PR

21498145 PR

*%k k% MONTHLY TOTALS *¥#%%

*kkk %% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

DESC: WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION ASN:

**%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

*x k%% MONTHLY TOTALS **%%

**kkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS **%

DESC: MEDICARE TAX ASN:

*%%** BEGINNING BALANCE *

21388180 PR

21498141 PR

*%%%% MONTHLY TOTALS **%*

*k*kxkx ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

DESC: PROFESSIONAL SER-COUNTY ASN:

*¥% %% BEGINNING BALANCE *
JE-190796*TL ADM COST APRIL, 2019 ADM

**x%+ MONTHLY TOTALS ****

*kk*k* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

DESC: PROFESSIONAL SER-AUDIT ASN:

*%%** BEGINNING BALANCE *

*%%kk* MONTHLY TOTALS ***%

*kkxkk ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

DESC: LEGAL SERVICES ASN:

***%¥* BEGINNING BALANCE *

DESC: HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE ASN:

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER
BEGINNING 04/01/19

PAGE 2

ENDING 04/30/19
TRANSACTION
AMOUNT

BEGINNING ENDING
BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
====== >  CONTINUED e
0.00 183.55 0.00 183.55
11.69
11.69 0.00 195.24
11.81
11.81 0.00 207.05
23.50 0.00 207.05
R e e e s
0.00 207.05 0.00 207.05
Kkkkd kA kkkkddk ko ek g ook ok ok ok ko ke ok ook ok ok ok ok o ok ok o ok ek o R
0.00 1,047.00 0.00 1047.00
0.00 0.00 1047.00
0.00 0.00 1047.00
FhdkkkkkkkhkkkFhhkkhhkkhkhhkkhhhkhkhhhkh bk kb hkkhhhkkdk
: 1,047.00 0.00 1047.00
Fhhkkkhkkkkkkkkhkhkh o kkkkkkkkkkkkokkkkkkkkkk kR kkkhkkkkkk
0.00 666.15 0.00 666.15
37.61
37.61 0.00 703.76
37.79
37.79 0.00 741.55
75.40 0.00 741.55

dhkkkkkkhkkddhhrdkhkddhhhkrkdhhhrxrhhhkdhhthhhhkdrhhhdhddd

0.00 741.55 0.00 741.55
e T T

0.00 12,187,53 0.00 12187.53
1,354.17 0.00 13541.70
1,354.17 0.00 13541.70
1,354.17 0.00 13541.70

Fhkkkhkkkhdhkh kb dhdhdhdhh bk dddhkd kb d b kb b h kb hhdhdhdodt

0.00 13,541.70 0.00 13541.70
hkk ok hhhhh kR hhhkhhhh ko hhhdhhhhhdhhhhhhhkhhhhhrhh okt

0.00 3,500.00 0.00 3500.00
0.00 0.00 3500.00
0.00 0.00 3500.00

dhdkhhkkhddhhkh kb kb hhkhdd b h kb bk h kb dhdh ok hkkkhh kb h kb kdk

0.00 3,500.00 0.00 3500.00
Kkkkhkkkhkhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhh ok hhhhhhkhdhkhhhhhhhhhhdh kb ko



BC1753
TRANS
DATE

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-192-00

ok k ok ok ok

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-260-00

04/01/19

04/06/19 APE
kkkkkkkk

04/10/19 APJ
04/10/19 ARJ
kkkdkkkkk

04/30/19

04/30/19

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-260-01

04/01/19

*kkkhkkkk

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-299-00

04/01/19

04/12/19 APE
kkkhkkkkk

04/25/19 APJ
04/25/19 APJ

*hkkkkkkk

04/30/19

04/30/19

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-311-00

04/01/19

04/06/19 APE
khkkdkkkhk
04/10/19
04/10/19
04/10/19
dkokdkokokk ok

04/16/19

kg ok ok k ok ok

APE
APJ
APJ

APE

04/30/19

04/30/19

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-311-02

04/01/19

TYPE

iDp

032719

032719
032719

957399

957399
957399

032719
3/27/19
032719
032719

5102

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER
BEGINNING 04/01/19

PAGE 3

ENDING 04/30/19

TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
DESC: LEGAL SERVICES ASN: ==========> CONTINUED <= =====
0.00 0.00 0.00
*kk %% MONTHLY TOTALS **%% 0.00 0.00 0.00
R e R T P T T
*%%%k% ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
L L e e e E T S S T
DESC: OFFICE SUPPLIES ASN:
**%%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 4,335.83 991.74 3344.09
BUSINESS CARD 7.48
7.48 0.00 3351.57
BUSINESS CARD <0.34>
BUSINESS CARD <0.15>
0.00 0.49 3351.08
*%kk* MONTHLY TOTALS **%* 7.48 0.49 3351.08
I L T T TS TS T R R T R ey
kkkdkkx ACCOUNT TOTALS *%%* 0.00 4,343.31 992.23 3351.08
P R R R R L N R T T
DESC: PROMO ITEMS ASN:
*%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 4,227.00 121.55 4105.45
0.00 0.00 4105.45
k%kk%k* MONTHLY TOTALS *¥%k 0.00 0.00 4105.45
T T R L T R e
kk%kk% ACCOUNT TOTALS **#* 0.00 4,227.00 121.55 4105.45
P T T S T T
DESC: MISCELLANEQUS ASN:
**%%* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 5,051.49 100.30 4951.19
CHEROKEE BOTTLED WATER 11.74
11.74 0.00 4962.93
CHEROKEE BOTTLED WATER <0.51>
CHEROKEE BOTTLED WATER <0.23>
0.00 0.74 4962.19
*kk** MONTHLY TOTALS **** 11.74 0.74 4962.19
Ak kk kR Ak F R I AR NI R AR Rk ke hkkh ko k ok k ok ok kk ke ke ok h k k&
kkkkkx ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 5,063.23 101.04 4962.19
Kk kh kAR A AR AR I kR I Ak Rk hhh ke Rk ok k Rk ok ok kk kAR F Rk h k
DESC: TRAVEL ASN:
****¥* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 19,180.60 298.48 18882.12
BUSINESS CARD 824.00
824.00 0.00 19706.12
NICK BREEDLOVE 228.85
BUSINESS CARD <28.80>
BUSINESS CARD <12.80>
228.85 41.60 19893, 37
19618 DESTINATIONS INTERNATIONA 930.00
930.00 0.00 20823,37
*%kk* MONTHLY TOTALS **%x% 1,982.85 41.60 20823.37

**kkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

DESC: FAM/MEDIA MISSION ASN:

*%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

dkkkkkkkkkkhkhkkhkhhhkkkkhhhkkhhkkkhhhhktdhdddddhhdrrhrddi

0.00 21,163.45 340.08 20823.37

dhkkkkkkkkkhkhkkkhkhhkhhkddhkhhkkhkhkkkhhhhhkhhhddddhddhhrrrti



DETAIL GENERAI LEDGER PAGE 4

BC1753 BEGINNING 04/01/19 ENDING 04/30/19
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
DATE TYPE iDp DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-311-02 DESC: FAM/MEDIA MISSION ASN: ==========> CONTINUED L==========
EEEXRTER 0.00 0.00 0.00
*%%%* MONTHLY TOTALS *#*#%% 0.00 0.00 0.00

dkkhkdkkkkdhhhhhhhdhhhhdkdhdkhdhhkhhrhhhdkhhkdrh bk hhdkdrhhkdds

*kk*%% ACCOUNT TOTALS *¥% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
kkkhkhkhkkhkhkdkhhhkhkhhrhkhkhhhkdkhthhdkdrhdddbdddrrhhbhdbhhhhddh

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-321-00 DESC: TELEPHONE ASN:

04/01/19 k%%%% BREGINNING BALANCE #* 0.00 7,607.87 3,684.78 3923.09
04/02/19 APE 9826746061 VERIZON WIRELESS 65.10
04/02/19 APE 34152 BALSAMWEST 372.81
Kkkkkkkk 437.91 0.00 4361.00
04/04/19 CRE 195805 JACKSON CO CHAMBER COMM <186.41>
kkdkkkKkk 0.00 186.41 4174.59
04/30/19 **k %% MONTHLY TOTALS **%% 437.91 186.41 4174.59

dhkkkkrkkhkkhkkdkhdh bk khhhhhhhkhhhhhhdhhhhhkkhkhkkkhhh k&

04/30/19 %k xk% ACCOUNT TOTALS *#*%* 0.00 8,045.78 3,871.19 4174.59
R )

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-321-01 DESC: CONFERENCE CALL SERVICE ASN:

04/01/19 **%%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Hk kR Rk Rk 0.00 0.00 0.00
*kk %% MONTHLY TOTALS **%*x 0.00 0.00 0.00

Thkkkkkhkhhdhhhdh bk dhhhhhhdhkdhh bk hhhhkkhhkkkrdhkkkdhk

*kkkk** ACCOUNT TOTALS **% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
KAk ko k Rk h ko kkkkkkkk ok k kA kA kR kA kAR AR ARk Rk hhhkkkk

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-321-02 DESC: TELEPHONE-DIRECTOR ASN:

04/01/19 *% % %% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 676.20 0.00 676.20
hdkkkkkkk 0.00 0.00 676.20
*k*k4* MONTHLY TOTALS **%** 0.00 0.00 676.20

khkkhhkhhdhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhkhhdhhkhkdhhkhhkohkhkdkhkkk kb hkkdhkdd

**k**% ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 676.20 0.00 676.20
LRy e e e ]

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-325-00 DESC: POSTAGE ASN:

04/01/19 **%*%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 18,130.26 82.43 18047.83
04/02/19 APE 3308507113 PITNEY BOWES INC. 182.71
ok ok ok ok ok k 182,71 0.00 18230.54
04/04/19 RPE 4/4/19 RESERVE ACCOUNT 5000.00
hokkk ok kk 5,000.00 0.00 23230.54
04/06/1%9 APE 032719 BUSINESS CARD 172.20
kkkkkkkk 172.20 0.00 23402.74
04/08/19 APE 040319 PURCHASE POWER 108.99
hkkkkkkk 108.99 0.00 23511,73
04/10/19 APJ 3308507113 PITNEY BOWES INC. <6.88>
04/10/19 APJ 3308507113 PITNEY BOWES INC. <3.06>
04/10/19 APJ 032719 BUSINESS CARD <0.63>
04/10/19 APJ 032719 BUSINESS CARD <0.28>
hhdkkhdkd 0.00 10.85 23500.88
04/30/19 *dkkk MONTHLY TOTALS **** 5,463.90 10.85 23500.88

kkkhkkkhkhkhhhhkhhhhkhhrkkkhkh kb dhhhkdkrhkh bk kbbb ddhk

04/30/19 kkkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 23,594.16 93.28 23500.88
R e e S L L o)

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-331-00 DESC: UTILITIES ASN:

04/01/19 **kx* BEGINMNING BALANCE * 0.00 1,622.13 0.00 1622.13



DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER PAGE 5

BC1753 BEGINNING 04/01/19 ENDING 04/30/19
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
DATE TYPE D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-331-00 DESC: UTILITIES ASN: ==========> CONTINUED cEEEEE=
04/03/19 APE 4/10/19 TUCKASEIGEE WATER & SEWER 43.78
Ak k kKK 43,78 0.00 1665.91
04/25/19 APE 4/25/19 DUKE ENERGY 111.19
kkkk kK Ak 111.19 0.00 1777.10
04/30/19 *kkk* MONTHLY TOTALS *k*¥* 154.97 0.00 1777.10

khkkdhkkdddhhkhdhhhhhhkhhhdddhdddhkdd kb ek d kbt dd b r bk dd

04/30/19 *kkkx*%% ACCOUNT TOTALS *%% 0.00 1,777.10 0.00 1777.10
L e s R R R R R R T TR T 3

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-341-00 DESC: PRINTING ASN:

04/01/19 *k% %% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 63,448.24 935.91 62512.33
04/03/19 JOE JE-190731%SH COPIER READING MARCH 2019 115.82 0.00 62628.15
04/06/19 APE 032719 BUSINESS CARD 32.00
Kk kkkkdhk 32.00 0.00 62660,15
04/10/19 APE 46061-1 19559 PANAPRINT INC. 1431.00
04/10/19 APE 46061-1 PANAPRINT INC. 14.28
kkkkkEkkk 1,445.28 0.00 64105.43
04/30/19 *kkk* MONTHLY TOTALS *x** 1,593.10 0.00 64105.43

khkkhkhkhkhkhkkkhkdhkkdhhhkhhhhhhhdhhkdhhdkhhhhhhrhhhhdhhkhhddh

04/30/19 *kkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 65,041.34 935.91 64105.43
dhkkkkkkkkkkhkkk ko kk ko k ko kkkk ok k ok ko kk ok k ok ok ok ok k ok k ok

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-351-00 DESC: REPAIRS & MAINT-BUILDING ASN:

04/01/19 *%*%x% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 15.04 <15.04>
Rk AkE 0.00 0.00 <15.04>
kkkk% MONTHLY TOTALS *xx* 0.00 0.00 <15,04>

hhkhkkhhk ko khkkhkkhkh kb bk hkhhd b bk bk dhh kb hhhhhkhhhdkhhhk

¥k kkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS *¥* 0.00 0.00 15.04 <15.04>
hkkkkhkkkhkhkkdhhhhkhkhkhkkhhkkhkhk Rk hkkkhkhkkkkkhkkk k&

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-00 DESC: AD FIRM MEDIA ASN:

04/01/19 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 265,454.69 0.00 265454.69
04/26/19 APE 39023-39043 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 40641.10

Fkkkkkkk 40,641.10 0.00 3060585.79
04/30/19 **kk* MONTHLY TOTALS **¥%% 40,641.10 0.00 306095.79

dhkkhhhhkkdkhkdkdhdhkhdhhhhdhdhhhkkr ok kdhhkkkdhrhkdhkhdkdhhhkd

04/30/19 **k**%* ACCOUNT TOTALS **¥ 0.00 306,095.79 0.00 306095.79
I e e e T E AL e L L]

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-01 DESC: WEBSITE SERVICE ASN:

04/01/19 ****% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 18,189.00 0.00 18189.00
04/26/19 APE 39023-39043 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 2021.00

hkkkkkkk 2,021.00 0.00 20210.00
04/30/19 *%%%% MONTHLY TOTALS #**** 2,021.00 0.00 20210.00

khkkkhkkkddhhkkkhhhhhhhhhhhddhhhrhhhhhhhdhhhdddddhdhddhdkdddhdkd

04/30/19 *kk*k* ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 20,210.00 0.00 20210.00
Ry Ry e T

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-02 DESC: CREATIVE & PRODUCTION SERVICES ASN:

04/01/19 *% %% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 32,850.00 0.00 32850.00

04/26/19 APE 39023-35043 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 1112.76



DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER
ENDING 04/30/19

BC1753 BEGINNING 04/01/19
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE
DATE TYPE iDp DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-02

Fhkkkkkk
04/30/19 *%%%* MONTHLY TOTALS **#*%
04/30/19 *kkk**x ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-03 DESC: DIGITAL CAMPAIGN REPORTING

04/01/19 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

04/26/19 APE 39023-39043 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES,
ke e o e ke

04/30/19 kkkkk MONTHLY TOTALS **%+*

04/30/19 *%*%*%* ACCOUNT TOTALS **%

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-04 DESC: E-MAIL CAMPAIGNS ASN:

04/01/19 *% k%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

04/26/19 APE 39023-39043 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES,
kkkkkkkk

04/30/19 kkkkk MONTHLY TOTALS *¥¥%

04/30/19 k%% % %% ACCOUNT TOTALS *%%

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-05 DESC: SEM MANAGEMENT

04/01/19 *%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

04/26/19 APE 39023-39043 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES,
kkkkkkkk

04/30/19 *kk** MONTHLY TOTALS ***¥

04/30/19 *k%%%% ACCOUNT TOTALS **#

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-06 DESC: GUEST BLOGS ASN:

04/01/19 **%x* BEGINNING BALANCE *

Fhkkkkkkk

**%%% MONTHLY TOTALS ***%

*k%*k% ACCOUNT TOTALS **%

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-07 DESC: SOCIAL MEDIA ASN:

04/01/19 **%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

04/26/19 APE 39023-39043 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES,
kkkkkkkk

04/30/19 ** k%% MONTHLY TOTALS *%*¥

04/30/19 kkkkk*x ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-00 DESC: VISITOR CENTER OPERATIONS

04/01/19 *%%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

DESC: CREATIVE & PRODUCTION SERVICES

PAGE 6

TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
1,112.76 0.00 33962.76
1;112.76 0.00 33962.76
R T e T e
0.00 33,962.76 0.00 33962.76
ko ke ko ek ok oo ok Rk ko ke R ok ok ok ko ok ok e
ASN:
0.00 7,875.00 0.00 7875.00
I 875.00
875.00 0.00 8750,00
875.00 0.00 8750.00
Fekded ok ko ok kR Rk ok k ok kkkkkkkk ko kkkkhkkkkkkk kR KAk kR Ak kF K
0.00 8,750.00 0.00 8750.00
hhhkkkkhhhkkdhhkkhkkhkkhkkk ok ke khkkkkhkkkhk kR R kA A kkhhhhdhdk
0.00 9,491.25 0.00 9491.25
I 950.00
950.00 0.00 10441.25
950.00 0.00 10441.25
T e e T e A L)
0.00 10,441.25 0.00 10441.25
Kk Rk kkkk ok kkk ok kkkk ek kR ok k ok ko kkk ok khk ok kh kA Ak kkkdkkk
0.00 13,500.00 0.00 13500.00
I 1500.00
1,500.00 0.00 15000.00
1,500.00 0.00 15000.00
deede ek ok ok o ok ok ok ek ek ke ke kR ke R R Rk ok k kk ok kk kA k kK
0.00 15,000.00 0.00 15000.00
khkhkkhkhhkhhdhhhkkhdhhh kbbb d kb h kbbb d bk d b hddkdhhhddhr
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
FRAHETH KKK IR KRk R Ak ok ok ok h ok kR dokok ok ok ko khhhk ko h ok kA Ak hhkokok ko k
V 3 0.00 0.00
Fohkkkhkhkhkhhhdhkkhhhhhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkkhhkkhkd ko kohkhkkkk
0.00 41,225.00 0.00 41225.00
I 3025.00
3,025.00 0.00 44250.00
3,025.00 0.00 44250.00
Kkkkkkkhhhhkhhhhkhhhhh kb hhhhhhhhhhh kb kb hhhhkhhhhhkddkdk
0.00 44,250.00 0.00 44250.00
kkkhhkhhhhhhhhkhhhkhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhkkhkkhhkkkd®
ASN:

126,657.58 35.03 126622.55



DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER PAGE 7
BC1753 BEGINNING 04/01/19 ENDING 04/30/19
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
DATE TYPE iD DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-00 DESC: VISITOR CENTER OPERATIONS ASN: = > CONTINUED ==========

04/01/19 APE 138003 JACKSON CO. CHAMBER OF CO 6000.00

04/01/19 APE 138003 JACKSON CO. CHAMBER OF CO 780.00

04/01/19 APE 138003 JACKSON CO. CHAMBER OF CO 160.00

04/01/19 APE 138003 JACKSON CO. CHAMBER OF CO 188.67

04/01/19 APE 138014 CASHIERS CHAMBER OF COMME 6200.00

kkkkhkkk 13,328,67 0.00 139951.22

04/30/19 *kxk* MOMNTHLY TOTALS **%%* 13,328.67 0.00 139951.22
dhhkhkkhhk Ak hkhkhkh Ak kkk kA kkkhkkh ok h A Ak bk Ak hhhhh Rk Hk

04/30/19 *kkx k% ACCOUNT TOTALS *%% 0.00 139,986.25 35.03 139951.22
B L e e e e ]

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-01 DESC: PUBLIC RELATIONS ASN:

04/01/19 *%*x* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 66,582.44 37.64 66544 .80

04/10/19 APE 10-0419 PINEAPPLE PUBLIC RELATION 6066.66

kkkkkkkE 6,066.66 0.00 72611.46

04/30/19 *%kkk MONTHLY TOTALS ***% 6,066.66 0.00 72611.46
Fhkkkkkkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhdhdkkhkhkk ko kd ko kok ok ke kdkok ok ko ko k ok ko

04/30/19 *kkk+% ACCOUNT TOTALS **% 0.00 72,649.10 37.64 T72611.46
dhhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhhhhhhhhhk kA hhhhhh bk hdhhh kb kb kb bRk k

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-02 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES ASN:

04/01/19 *%%k* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 16,499.97 0.00 16499.97

04/30/19 JOE JE-190796*TL ADM COST APRIL, 2019 ADM 1,833.33 0.00 18333.30

Kk kkhdd 1,833.33 0.00 18333.30

04/30/19 *kk%x%x MONTHLY TOTALS **¥x 1,833.33 0.00 18333.30
Fhk kA khh kR AR Kk khhk Rk hkkhk Ak hh kAR KA AR AR kAR R A ARk h Rk kR Kk

04/30/19 k%%k%kkkx ACCOUNT TOTALS *%** 0.00 18,333.30 0.00 18333.30
Fhkkkkhhhkkhhkkhkhkkkhhkkk kA khhhhhh kAR hh kA kR Rk kkhhkhkhk

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-03 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-RECORDING ASN:

04/01/19 *%*%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 325,00 0.00 325.00

04/26/19 APE 2019-01 DEBRA B. COFFEY 212.50

kok ok ok R Kk 212.50 0.00 537.50

04/30/1% *kkk* MONTHLY TOTALS ***% 212.50 0.00 537.50
hhkkkkkhhk kb kb h bk kb kb bk khd kb kkkhkbkkk kb kkkhkkkdkdkk

04/30/19 *kkk4% ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 537.50 0.00 537.50
B T L e

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-04 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-MGT ASN:

04/01/19 *k% %% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

dkkkkhhk 0.00 0.00 0.00

*%%k* MONTHLY TOTALS *#%% 0.00 0.00 0.00
hkkhkhkhhhhhrkkhhhhhhhhhhhhrhhhhhhhhhhhhhhrohhhhhhhrhhask
*k*k%*% ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

kkkkkhkkhkkhkhkkkhkhhkhhkhhkhkkhhhhhhkhhhddkdbhhhhhddddbdkdhdhddddddikd

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-05 DESC: CONTRACTED-WEBSITE ASN:

04/01/19 %%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 6,770.00 0.00 6770.00

04/26/19 APE 39023-39043 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 1727.50

KkkkERIER 1,727.50 0.00 8497.50

04/30/19 k%kk%k MONTHLY TOTALS *#**% 1,727.50 0.00 8497.50



DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER

PAGE 8

BC1753 BEGINNING 04/01/19 ENDING 04/30/19
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
DATE TYPE ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-05 DESC: CONTRACTED-WEBSITE ASN: ==========> CONTINUED L==========

04/30/19 *%kk*% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-06

04/01/19 **%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

04/26/19 APE 39023-39043 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I

Ekkkkkkk
04/30/19 **x*+ MONTHLY TOTALS **%%
04/30/19 *kkk*% ACCOUNT TOTALS *+*%

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-07 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-STR ASN:

04/01/19 **%**% BEGINNING BALANCE *

Kk kkokkkk

%% k% MONTHLY TOTALS * %%

¥%*k%* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-08 DESC: CONTRACTED-AD FIRM MISC ASN:

04/01/19 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

04/26/19 APE 39023-39043 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I

Khkokokokokk
04/30/19 *kFkkk MONTHLY TOTALS **#%*
04/30/19 *kkk¥% ACCOUNT TOTALS *%%

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-09

04/01/19 ***%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

kkkkk kK

k% %%% MONTHLY TOTALS *%%#%

**kk** ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-10 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-PLANNING

04/01/19 *%% %% BEGINNING BALANCE *

04/10/19 APE 2019115
Yok ek kR kK

YOUNG STRATEGIES INC.

04/30/19 **x%* MONTHLY TOTALS *%**%

04/30/19 *¥kkk % ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-11 DESC: SOFTWARE, INTERNET,MISC SERVICES

04/01/19 *%%*% BEGINNING BALANCE *

khkkkhkkkkkk ko kkkkhkkkkkkkhkhk kR hkkhkk bk ko kkhkkkkdok
0.00 8,497.50 0.00 8497.50

khkhkkkkhkkkhhkkhhkhhhhkhhhhhhdhhhhhkhkrhhhdrhhkhdhrhhdrhhhhrhk

DESC: CONTRACTED-AD FIRM RETAINER ASN:

0.00 43,875.00 0.00 43875.00

4875.00
4,875.00 0.00 48750.00
4,875.00 0.00 48750.00

TRk r kb ko ke r ke h kb ko ko ko ke k kb

0.00 48,750.00 0.00 48750.00
Rhkkkkhkkkkkkhkkkkkkhhhkhkkhhkkkkhkkkkkh kb kkdkkkhkdhokdk

0.00 4,140.00 0.00 4140.00
0.00 0.00 4140.00
0.00 0.00 4140.00

Fkkkkkkkkhhhkkkhhkkkkkkhkkkkhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhkhhhkhdhhkd
0.00 4,140.00 0.00 4140.00

kkkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhhkkdhhkdhhhhhhhhhhkdhddhhhkddhhddkrhkddhtdhsx

DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-MAGELLAN ASN:

ASN:

0.00 2,685.71 0.00 2685.71

424,15
424.15 0.00 3109.86
424.15 0.00 3109.86
hkkdkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkhkkkkhk bk kAR Ak bk khhkkhkhkhhhhhk okt
0.00 3,109.86 0.00 3109.86
T e e e ey
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
dhhkhhhhhhhhhdhhhhdbdddddhhd bbbk ddhh bbb hhdd bbb dbddh
. . . 0.00
Kk kk kR ARk R Rk Rk Rk Rk kkhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhkhhhhhhhhh bk bk
0.00 43,680.00 0.00 43680.00

7280.00
7,280.00 0.00 50960.00
7,280.00 0.00 50960.00
Fokd koo ko ko ok ko ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok e ok ok ok ko Rk ok kR ok
0.00 50,960.00 0.00 50960.00
Fkkkkkkkkkk Rk Ak kkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkhkhhhhkhkhhkhhhhh kK

ASN

0.00

2,296.68




DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER PAGE 9

BC1753 BEGINNING 04/01/19 ENDING 04/30/19
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
DATE  TYPE ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-11 DESC: SOFTWARE, INTERNET,MISC SERVICES  ASN: ==========>  CONTINUED e
04/06/19 APE 032719 BUSINESS CARD 135.86
Kk kKKK 135.86 0.00 2392.57
04/10/19 APJ 032719 BUSINESS CARD <2.57>
04/10/19 APJ 032719 BUSINESS CARD <1,14>
kkkkkkkk 0.00 3.71 2388.86
04/26/19 APE 668 SKYFI, INC. 59.99
kkhhkkkhk 59.99 0.00 2448.85
04/30/19 *%% %k MONTHLY TOTALS *#*% 195.85 3.71 2448.85

khdkhhhhhhkhhhhkkhhkhddhhkkhkhhhkhhkhhdddkkkkdhhddddhrhbhhhdk

04/30/19 kkkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 2,492 .53 43.68 2448.85
KAk kR Rk k Rk Ak k Rk Rk kh Ak k kR F ke ok hhh kA kb Ak khk ok kkodkokdekedk ok

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-399-00 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES ASN:

04/01/19 *%* %% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 161.17 0.00 161.17
LA R SR 2] 0.00 0.00 161.17
*%% %% MONTHLY TOTALS *¥*x% 0.00 0.00 161.17

khkkkkkkhkkkkkkhhkdhhhdddhhhhhhhhkhhhhhddh bk kb kkdhrkrddk

**kxkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 161.17 0.00 161.17
Ik ko dok ko ko ok ek ok ke ok ek ke e ek sk ok kR kR

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-412-00 DESC: BUILDING RENT ASN:

04/01/19 *k%k* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 4,500.00 0.00 4500.00
04/30/19 JOE JE-190795*TL TDA RENT TDA RENT 500.00 0.00 5000.00
dhkkkkkk 500.00 0.00 5000.00
04/30/19 *kk%*% MONTHLY TOTALS ***%% 500.00 0.00 5000.00

hhkkhkdhhhhhhhhhdhdhhhhddhhhdhddhhkhdhhhkhrhkrdrkkkdkrkx bk hk

04/30/19 kkkxkk ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5000.00
hkkkkkhhkkkkkkk kR kkk kA Ak Rk kAR kKRR AR AR AR AR AR h ko khhdk gk

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-454-00 DESC: INSURANCE ASN:

04/01/19 ***** BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 1,875.00 0.00 1875.00
04/26/19 APE 042519 SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPA 572.00

kkkxkkkdkk 572.00 0.00 2447.00
04/30/19 *kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS ¥#*%¥ 572.00 0.00 2447.00

hhkhkhhkhkhkhhhhkkhhkkkthkhkdhhhhhkhhhhhhhkkhdkdhdhhhhkddhhhhk

04/30/19 kk*%kk ACCOUNT TOTALS **#* 0.00 2,447.00 0.00 2447.00
khhkhkhhhhhhhhhkhkkkhhkhkkhhhhhkkhkkhhhkkhkkhkkhhkdhdbrrddhhdd®

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-491-00 DESC: DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS ASN:

04/01/19 ***%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 1500.00
FhE kA AR 0.00 0.00 1500.00
**%%% MONTHLY TOTALS **%* 0.00 0.00 1500.00

khkkkdkkkkkkhhkkdkhkhkhhhhhbhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhddhhkddbhddddwr

*kkk*%* ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 1500.00
L R R I e mmm

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-550-00 DESC: CAPITAL OUTLAY ASN:

04/01/19 *k%k% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 3,805.71 209.72 3595.99
*hkkkkkk 0.00 0.00 3595.99
*kkk*% MONTHLY TOTALS *k% 0.00 0.00 3595.99

khkhkkhkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhhhhhhhhhhdhdhhkhrrhkhdhhhhhddbhkddrhddbdd it

*kkk*%* ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 3,805.71 209.72 3595.99
R i st e e e e e P TR
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BC1753 BEGINNING 04/01/19 ENDING 04/30/18%

TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING

DATE TYPE D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-550-00 DESC: CAPITAL OUTLAY ASN: e CONTINUED L==========
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-550-01 DESC: CAPITAL PROJECTS ASN:
04/01/19 **%%* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
b i 0.00 0.00 0.00

*xokkk MONTHLY TOTALS **%% 0.00 0.00 0.00

kkkdkdhhkdhhhkhkhhhkkkkhkk Ak khkkhdhhhh bk kb dhhhkhh bk hkhkkk k&

*%%%x%% ACCOUNT TOTALS **¥ 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

khkkkkkhkkkkkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhddhhdhddhdhhk b kdddhddddrrrhdbdd

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-699-00 DESC: GRANTS ASN:

04/01/19 *k%x% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00
04/26/19 APE 39023-39043 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 300.00

kkkkkkkk

04/30/19 k% k%% MONTHLY TOTALS **¥%

7,400.00 0.00 7400.00
300.00 0.00 7700.00
300.00 0.00 7700.00

dhkkkddhkkdhhhhdhhhhhhdhdh bk bk kdkkkddkhh kb dhhhdddhhdddddok

04/30/19 *kk*k%x ACCOUNT TOTALS **% 0.00

7,700.00 0.00 7700.00

Fhhkkhhkkhrhkkhkdh kA Rk kkkkkkdhhhdhhhkhhhhhhdhkdkhhhkhkhddk

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-699-01 DESC: SPECIAL PROJECTS ASN:

04/01/19 *kk*x*% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00

kkkdkkkkk

kkwkk MONTHLY TOTALS #*%%

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

khkkhkhkhdhhhdhhhhdhhdhhhh bk hkk kb kkkkhkhhdhhhkhhhkhhdhdhhk

*kk%kk*x ACCOUNT TOTALS **+* 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

hhkdhkkdkdhkhhkdhhkkkkkkk kb Ak kk bk kkdh bk kkdhhhhhh bk bk ko khk k&

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-699-02 DESC: MISCELLANEOUS DONATIONS ASN:

04/01/19 *%%k% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00
04/16/19 APE 4/25/19 19617 WESTERN CAROLINA UNIVERST 100.00

Hkk ok kk ok

04/30/19 *kkk% MONTHLY TOTALS **%*

2,450.00 0.00 2450.00
100.00 0.00 2550.00
100.00 0.00 2550.00

khkkdkhkhkhkhhhhhkbhhhkhhd bkt kA d Ak kb ok b hhhdkhhhkr bbbk kk Kk

04/30/19 *kkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS **% 0.00

2,550.00 0.00 2550.00

LR SRR R R R R R

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-699-03 DESC: SOLAR ECLIPSE PROMOTION ASN:

04/01/19 *%%*% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00

khkkdkkdk

*x%x%% MONTHLY TOTALS *#%%

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

kkkkkkhkkkkhdkrhdhhhhdhhhhhhhhhdhdkddhdhdhdkdrhhddd bk dr i bbbttt

kkkkk¥* ACCOUNT TOTALS **+% 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

dhkhkkhhkhhdhhkkhdkkkkkkrkdkdkd b bk dhhhdhrhdhhdbhhkdbhhhdkk

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-590-00 DESC: CONTINGENCY ASN:

04/01/19 **%%* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00

*hkhkkhkkkk

**%%% MONTHLY TOTALS #***%

1,100.00 0.00 1100.00
0.00 0.00 1100.00
0.00 0.00 1100.00

khkkdkkhkkhdhhhddhhhhhhddhdhdhhhhrrrhkkkkkkddkddrdddddddddrh

kkk%k% ACCOUNT TOTALS *%** 0.00

1,100.00 0.00 1100.00

kkkkhhkhkhhhkhkhhk kb hk Ak kkdkhkdhhhkdhhddddhhdhhdhhdd



